FEATURES
+/- 5% Accuracy
Positive Shut-Off
Integral Metering Orifice Plate
Two Pressure Test Ports
Multi-Turn, 360° Handwheel with Vernier Scale and Digital Readouts
Precise Flow Measurement and Flow Balancing
100% Leak Tested
Conforms to BS 7350
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING
300 PSI
-4°F to 250°F
SMART PART ORDERING GUIDE
©  2 0 2 5  J O M A R  V A LV E   |   P :  5 8 6 . 2 6 8 . 1 2 2 0   |   F :  5 8 6 . 9 7 9 . 8 6 1 5   |   J O M A R V A LV E . C O M
Mechanical Balancing Valve
Terminator G | Manual Balancing, Multi-Turn Globe, Y-Pattern, Variable Orifice, Threaded
Connection, Memory Stop, PT Ports, 300 WOG
TG - FNPT
WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including lead, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.
For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.!
11252025NOTE: INFORMATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
MATERIALS
Part Material
Body Brass - C35330
Bonnet Brass - C35330
Gasket EPDM
Seat Seal EPDM
Hand Wheel PA6 GF30
Stem Brass - CW602N
Gate Brass - CW602N
DIMENSIONS
Part No Size A B C Minimum
Flow
(GPM)
Nominal
Flow
(GPM)
Maximum
Flow
(GPM)
TG-AFF 1/2" 3.39 3.74 1.57 0.14 0.50-3.08 12.10
TG-BFF 3/4" 3.54 3.74 1.65 0.26 3.80-5.50 17.40
TG-CFF 1" 4.02 3.78 1.73 0.37 5.50-9.50 30.00
TG-DFF 1-1/4" 4.72 3.78 1.85 0.60 9.50-14 44.60
TG-EFF 1-1/2" 5.20 4.25 1.93 0.91 14-20 66.40
TG-FFF 2" 6.46 4.37 2.09 1.52 20-33 107.20
CV VALUES
Handwheel
Setting
1/2” 3/4” 1” 1-1/4” 1-1/2” 2”
1 0.21 0.39 0.56 0.92 1.39 2.32
1.5 0.29 0.56 0.75 1.28 1.97 3.25
2 0.37 0.70 0.89 1.53 2.38 4.18
2.5 0.44 0.82 1.04 1.80 2.78 5.10
3 0.52 0.96 1.19 2.09 3.25 6.03
4 0.72 1.31 1.74 3.13 4.76 8.82
5 1.00 1.80 2.67 4.76 7.19 13.80
6 1.36 2.44 4.18 6.84 10.30 19.40
7 1.88 3.36 5.80 9.05 13.90 24.60
8 2.96 4.47 7.54 11.30 17.10 29.00
9 3.65 5.22 9.16 13.30 19.80 33.20
10 4.12 5.92 10.2 15.2 22.6 36.5
VALVE SIZE
A 1/2”
B 3/4”
C 1”
D 1-1/4”
E 1-1/2”
F 2”
TG-AFF
TG A FF
CONNECTION
FF FNPT
CC SWT
 A
 B